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ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:

(4]

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP- Non Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling)
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] - [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
NSL [ ] NSP [] SD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]

(B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
pHC [ ] c¢tB [] pLc [J pC [] OLS [ OLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery

] wrx [J pmx [] swD [] 1pr [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or  Does Not Apply
[A] (] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

(B] [ ] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

(C] [J Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
[D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approvél by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
(E] [ ] Forall of the abov.e, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[T (] Waivers are Attached

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. [also understand that no action will be taken on this

application untl the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statementmust be completed by an individual with manageriél and/or supervisory capacity.

Print or Type Name Signature

Title Date

e-mail Address



Robert L. Bayless, Producer LIRE CelV ED

Ol GasProdicsr 0016 b ] 4g

Farmington, New Mexico 87499

FAX NO. OFFICE NO.
(505) 326-6911 (505) 3262659
November 12, 2007

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Att: Mark E. Fesmire

RE:  Application for an Unorthodox Otero-Chacra Location
Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC
Superior Mesa #1
480° FSL & 710’ FEL, Sec 24, T26N RO7W
Rio Arriba County, NM

Dear Mr. Fesmire,

Robert L. Bayless Producer LLC (Bayless) requests administrative approval of an Unorthodox
Otero-Chacra well location for its proposed Superior Mesa #1 well. The reasons for the request
are BLM no surface occupancy stipulations and topography.

A map showing the Superior Mesa #1 location and pertment offset operator information is
attached. The well is to be drilled on SE/4 160 acre spacmg unit. Bayless owns 100% of the
subject well. EIm Ridge Exploration Company LLC operates in the NE/4 of Section 25, T26N,
R7W. This quarter section is the only acreage encroached on by the proposed unorthodox
Superior Mesa #1. A copy of this application is being sent by certified mail to Elm Ridge
Exploratlon Company LLC and all other offset operators to the spacing unit requestmg that they
waive opposition to this application.

BLM has mandated no use or occupancy of the surface within the following areas NWSE,
NWSWSE, N2SWSWSE, N2N2NESWSE and NESE of section 24, T26N, R7W. A second map
showing topography is attached. Due to topography this well is now staked in the only remammg
spot available.

Bayless requests that you consider this request for administrative approval of an orthodox Otero-
Chacra location for the Superior Mesa #1.

Petroleum Engineer
hguerrero@rlbayless.com
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District T

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NV 88240

Form C-102
Revised June 10, 2003

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesis, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to APPYOPm‘fE lstn:t g@ce
Distriet I ; . State Lease - 4 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fee Lease - 3 Copies
Disteist TV Santa Fe, NM 87505

1220 8. St. Fraacis Dr., Saata Fe, NM 87505

] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' APT Number ! Pool Cade * Pool Name
323229 Oty Lotz
! Property Code * Property Name  Well Number
SUPERIOR MESA 1
"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
ROBERT L. BAYLESS, PRODUCERLLC 6476
' Surface Location v
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot1dn Fect from the North/South line Fect from the East/West linc County
P 24 26N 7w 480 - South 710 East Rio Arriba
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface .
UL or lot no. Scction{ Township Range Lot Ido Fect from the North/South linc Fect from the East/West linc County
"Dedicated Acres | " Jointor [nfill  |* Consolidation Code | " Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

e

N 867 W

STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
- 79.85 Ch. 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is

truc and complete to the best of my knowledge and
belief.

. /)n/

Signature

79]07 Ch.

Sec.

Printed Name

Hab'b é{JerverO

Title and E-rresi} Aduress
enemee_r/
hauerrero @ tlbayless-con

o4/18 /0 F

N 0° 39'E 40.20 Ch.

BSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat

24

was plotted from field nates of actual surveys made by

me or under my SUpgEvist

NOV4'E

N 86°J0' W

N 1°110' W 39.28 Ch.

Lat.36.45451° N
Long.107.520819

710’

480’

sz

80.37 Ch.

Certificate Number \?’4’6’6




Robert L. Bayless, Producer LL.C

0il & Gas Producer
P. O. Box 168
Farmington, New Mexico 87499

FAX NO. OFFICE NQ.
(505) 326-6911 (505) 326-2659

November 12, 2007

CERTIFIED MAIL-RECEIPT REQUESTED

ELM RIDGE EXPLORATION COMPANY LLC
P.O.BOX 156
Bloomfield, NM 87413

RE:  Application for an Unorthodox Otero-Chacra Location
Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC
Superior Mesa #1
480° FSL & 710’ FEL
SESE, Sec 24, T26N R07W, Rio Arriba County, NM

Robert L. Bayless Producer LLC (Bayless) request that you waive objection to its application for
administrative approval of the above-referenced unorthodox Otero-Chacra well location. A copy
of the application is enclosed.

If you have an objection to this application, you must notify the New Mexico Oil Conservation
commission at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 20 days of receiving
this notice.

Sincerely,

abib Gjierrero
Petroleum Engineer
hguerrero@rlbayless.com
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Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

0il & Gas Producer
P. O. Box 168
Farmington, New Mexico 87499
FAX NO. OFFICE NO.
(505) 326-6911 (505) 326-2659
November 12,2007

CERTIFIED MAIL-RECEIPT REQUESTED

CAULKINS OIL COMPANY
P.O.BOX 780
Farmington, NM 87401

RE:  Application for an Unorthodox Otero-Chacra Location
Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC
Superior Mesa #1
480’ FSL & 710’ FEL
SESE, Sec 24, T26N R07W, Rio Arriba County, NM

Robert L. Bayless Producer LLC (Bayless) request that you waive objection to its application for
administrative approval of the above-referenced unorthodox Otero-Chacra well location. A copy
of the application is enclosed.

If you have an objection to this application, you must notify the New Mexico Oil Conservation
commission at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 20 days of receiving
this notice.

Sincerely,

\
Habib Guerrero
Petroleum Engineer
hguerrero@rlbayless.com
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
i B Print your name and address on the reverse
i so that we can return the card to you.
| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

| ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
!
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X

0O Agent '
[0 Addressee

B. Received by ( Printed Name)

C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 OJ Yes ,
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [3 No ;

'
'
1
H

3. Service Type

[ tnsured Mail [ c.op.

Certified Mail  [J Express Mail .
Registered ) Return Recelpt for Merchandise

,
i
i
I
]
|
i
!
i
1
i

| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) O ves |
N 2. Articte Number _
| (Transfer from service label) ”
! PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540 _
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Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Oil & Gas Producer
P. O. Box 168
Farmington, New Mexico 87499
FAX NO. OFFICE NO.
(505) 326-6911 (505) 326-2659

November 12, 2007
CERTIFIED MAIL-RECEIPT REQUESTED

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
3401 E 30th St
Farmington. NM 87402

RE:  Application for an Unorthodox Otero-Chacra Location
Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC
Superior Mesa #1
480° FSL & 710’ FEL
SESE, Sec 24, T26N R0O7W, Rio Arriba County, NM

Robert L. Bayless Producer LLC (Bayless) request that you waive objection to its application for
administrative approval of the above-referenced unorthodox Otero-Chacra well location. A copy
of the application is enclosed.

If you have an objection to this application, you must notify the New Mexico Oil Conservation
commission at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 20 days of receiving
this notice.

Sincerely,

Habib Giierrero
Petroleum Engineer
hguerrero@rlbayless.com
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